Retention (DRA) Mowing, per the Contract Documents, Exhibit A – Scope of Work (the “Work”), including mow 
cycle schedule and timeframes. The DRA mowing contract area covered in the Agreement is Area V-B. 

Section 6 - Compensation. COUNTY shall make an estimated payment of Fifteen Thousand, Two Hundred and Fifty 
Seven Dollars with Zero Cents ($15,257.00) based on the UNIT PRICING (the “Agreement Price”), to 
CONTRACTOR under COUNTY’s established procedure and according to the schedule set forth in Scope of Work, 
Exhibit A hereto and the Fee Schedule below. The number of sites may be adjusted (added/increased or